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H - M - —_
X CLAIMS VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT

CANADA
VEHICLE DETAILS: REPORT DETAILS:
VIN: 3CTWDNCLGCG 148092 Report Number: 25128145
Year/Make/Model: 2012 DODGE RAM 5500 ST Report Date: 8/21/2019 12:59 PM EST
Body Style: CAB CHASSIS Report Status: Complete
Country of Assembly: Mexico Reference:

Cylinders: 6
Fuel Type: Diesel

REPORT SUMMARY QUESTIONS?.

| WE'RE HERE TO HELP.

(

Highlights:
(CALL
- LEZAA3L.B00
0 Accidents / Damage: No damage records found _
: - EHAIL
0 Canadian Registration: Alberta (Normal) SPPORTOCARFAX.CA
Saskatchewan (Normal) ;
e Stolen Status: Not actively declared stolen
@ us.History: No U.S. history found

£

@ Service History: 15 record(s) found

Report Findings in Ghronological Order.

Below are all records for the vehicle, listed in the order that they occurred.

Date Location Data Source Type of Record Detail Odometer
06/04/2012 E] Saskatchewan, Canada Motar Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registralion Issued or Renewed

06/04/2012 m Saskatchewan, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept Canadian Renewal First Owner Reported

09/19/2012 Saskalchewan. Canada Motor Vehicle Dept Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

04/08/2013 l!'—’. Saskatchewan, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

09/19/2013 m Saskalchewan, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

04/29/2014 m Shaunavon, Saskatchewan, Canada  Magnum Industries Service Record Venhicle serviced

04/30/2014 lip. Medicine Hat, Alberta, Canada é??;ég‘r ?::ge Service Record Vehicle serviced 42,203 KM
07/09/2014 E. Shaunavon, Saskatchewan, Canada  Magnum Industries Service Record Vehicle serviced 47,925 KM
09/19/2014 m Saskatchewan, Canada Mator Vehicle Dept Canadian Renewal Registralion Issued or Renewed

1012172014 [ & J§ Medicine Hat, Alberta, Canada itk ?:fge Service Record  Vehicle serviced 51,353 KM
11/24/2014 El Saskalchewan, Canada Mctor Vehicle Dept Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

12/19/2014 m Medicine Hat, Alberta, Canada Jci;?;z?enr lf::ge Service Record Vehicle serviced 55,175 KM
04/23/2015 I&l Lloydminsler, Saskalchewan, Canada Dave's Auto Service Record Venhicle serviced 60,721 KM
06/18/2015 m Lioydminsler, Alberta, Canada Denham Chrysler Ltd ~ Service Record Vehicle serviced 65,193 KM
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Date Location Data Sourco Type of Racord Detail Odometer
08/33/2015 lkl Lloydminster. Alberta. Canada Denham Chrysler Ltd  Service Record Vehicle serviced 58,893 KM
NGIamALa m Qackatrhpuan Canady At kAl Do A atian Banas ol Passteanan leahad nr Baagaad
101062015 W Lioyaminster, Abena, Canada Denham Chrysler Ltd  Service Recard  Vehicle serviced 69.807 KM
02117/2016 lﬂ Saskalchewan, Canada Moler Vehicle Oeapt Canadian Renewal Regisiration Issued or Renewed
Q411512016 ':I:l Lloydminster, Alberta, Canada Oenham Chrysler Ltd ~ Service Record Vehicle serviced 79,045 KM
Q5312016 Lloyeminster. Albera, Canada Denham Chrysler Lid  Service Record Vehicle serviced 78,123 KM
0011212016 [\El Lloydminster. Alberta, Canada Cenham Chrysler Lid  Service Record Vehicle serviced 86.945 KM
0210112017 [} ] Saskarchewan, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept  Canadian Renewal Registration |ssued or Renewed
07/05/2007 EI Alberia, Canada Motor Vehicte Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued ¢r Renewed
111292047 E. Lloydminster, Saskatchewan, Canada Dave's Auto Service Recosd Vehicle serviced 116,467 KM
121152017 [J{@ ] Bosnyville, Albena, Canada Goose Mainlenance  Service Record  Vehicle serviced 116,710 KM
02108/2018 l&l Alberta. Canada totor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Regisiralion issued or Renewed
0910/2018 m Lloydminster, Alberta, Canada Denham Chrysler Lid ~ Service Record Vehicle serviced 121.008 KM

N
&7

12/18/2018 M Alberla, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept.  Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
08/1712019 m Alberta, Canada Molor Vehicle Dept.  Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
08/13/2019 m Alberta. Canada Motor Vebicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

J¥ Accident, Collision and Damage Detail -

o the vehicle has had any hislory of acgidents, collisions or damage in either Canada or the U.8., the records are outlined in this sectien

VIN: 3C7WDNCL6C (148092

Pollce Reported Accidents

Incldent Date  Location Detail
No police reported accidents found

Accldent/Damage Estimates

Accident estimate records are ganerated by collision astimating facilities from the process of estimating the amount and extent of damage le a vehicle
Estimates in some cases have associaled insurance claims,

I_ncldam Date  Location Estimate Date Type of Record Detail Amount Qdometer
No estimfetes found

Insurance Claims

The insurance claims idenlified in this report do not include any medical pay-outs. damane 1o other vehicles, damage to progerly, towing, rental cars. of
any other incidental damages.

Incident Date  Location Type of Clalm Detail Amount Qdometer
Ne claims found
Other Damage Records

Record Date Location Type of Record Detall Odometer
Mo other damage records found

anadian Registration

This section details where in Canada the vehicle is now or has ever been registered, as welt as Iha s1alus (Inspection Required, Nocmal, Non-repalrable,
Rebuil, Salvage, Stolen) of the vehicle in these jurisdictions

Jurisdiction Branding Detail

Atherta NORMAL This vehicle has been registered as Normal in this jurisdiction.
British Columbia Not found

Manitoba Not found

New Brunswick Mot found
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Jurisdiction
Newfoundland

Nova Scotia
Northwest Territories
Nunavut

Ontario

Prince Edward Island
Quebec
Saskatchewan
Yuken Territories

Branding Detail
Not found

Not found
Not found
Not found
Not found
Not found
Not found

NORMAL This vehicle has been registered as Normal in this jurisdiction.

Not found

& Stolen Vehicle Check

Page 3 o1 4

This section outlines data from the Canadian Police Information Centre (CPIC), which is operated by the RCMP under the stewardship of National Police

Services, on behalf of

f the Canadian law enforcement community.

Stolen Vehicle Check

Not declared stolen.

$& Import Records

If the vehicle has been imported, you will find the details below.

Import Records
No vehicle import rec

ords found

In addition to information about the vehicle's history in Canada, CARFAX Canada also searches for information about the vehicle's history in the United
States. If we discover any events in the U.S., you will find them below. Details about accidents, collisions and damage, or any import records will appear
in the preceding sections of your report.

US. History Record

S

No U.S. history records found

 Recal
2011

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed, please contact
DODGE or visit Dodge's website.

@ Service History

These are records of service performed on the vehicle. These are the records reported to CARFAX Canada when this report was run — it is possible that

service has occurred

that is not captured here.

Date Address Data Source

041202014 e Ji

04/30/2014

07/09/2014 i <&

10212014 @
12/19/2014 m

Shaunavon, Saskatchewan,

Canada Magnum Industries

Jackson Dodge Chrysler

Medicine Hat, Alberta, Canada Jeep

Shaunavon, Saskatchewan,

Canada Magnum Industries

Jackson Dodge Chrysler

Medicine Hat, Alberta, Canada Jeep

Medicine Hat, Alberta, Canada  Jackson Dodge Chrysler
Jeep

Type of
Record

Service
Record

Service
Record

Service
Record

Service
Record

Service
Record

Detail

Emissions or safely inspection
performed

Maintenance inspection completed

A/C refrigerant recharged
A/C system checked
AJC system flushed

Alignment performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

https://vhr.carfax.ca/main?id=FiPYR%2b%2fTNvO8yQdOGDq58RJrkgXbhSo W

Odometer

42,203 KM

47,925 KM

51,353 KM

55,175 KM
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Type of
Date Address Data Source Record Detail QOdometer
Wiring repaired
Friasicre or aafab: inanestinn
performed
04423/2018 m Llaydminster, Saskatchewan, Dave's Auto Service Steering/suspension checked 60,721 KM
Canada Record '
0i1812015 e Loydminster, Aberta, Canada  Denham Chrysier Lid  orvios Vehiclz serviced 65.193 KM
08/31/2015 Lloydminster, Alberta, Canada  Denham Chrysler Lid gzrc‘g?g Steering relay rod replaced 68,393 KM
. Service Steeringfsuspension chacked
10/06/2015 [jeJ| Loydminster, Alberta, Canada  Denham Creysier Lt 2202 Steering wheel replaced 69.807 KM
. Service Engine/powertrain cornputer/module
04/1512016 [de]] Lioydminster, Alberta, Canada  Denham Chryster Lid Botord ek 79,045 KM
Engine/powertrain computer/meodule
Service checked
05/31/2016 Lloydminster, Afberta, Canada  Denham Chrysler Ltd Body electrical wiring repaired 79,123 KM
i Record . ;
Wiring repaired
Turbocharger replaced/repaired
f Service . .
09/12/2016 m Lloydminster, Alberta, Canada  Dennam Chrysler Ltd Record Vehicle serviced 86,945 KM
. . Cealing system checked
11/29/2017 m Iélzry]rgrdn;nster, Saskatchewan, Dave's Auto gzggfg Engine checked I1<I1\ﬁ467
Qil and filter changed
- ] . Service . . 116,710
12115/2017 ‘-;l Bonnyville, Alberia, Canada Goeose Maintenance Record Vehicle serviced KM
Maintenance inspection completed
. Service Crivability/performance checked 121,008
09r10/2018 %] Lioydminster, Alberta, Canada  Denham Chrysier Ltd Rocord Noetartiard stad conditon chacked KM

Alternator replaced

CARFAX Canada No Reported Accldents ™ Badge
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URGENT VEHICLE RECALL

Your vehicle has an emissions recall.

RAPPEL URGENT DU VEHICULE
Votre véhicule a un rappel d’emissions.

EMISSIONS RECALL U89
SELECTIVE CATALYTIC REDUCTION
CATALYST

Dear Vehicle Owner:

_‘fhi_sl'NQtice is sent to you in accordance with the Canadian
Environmental Protection Act.

IT HAS BEEN DETERMINED THAT CERTAIN 2011 - 2015
MODEL YEAR RAM 3500 CAB CHASSIS AND RAM 4500/5500
CAB CHASSIS TRUCKS EQUIPPED WITH A 6.7L CUMMIS
TURBO DIESEL ENGINE MAY RELEASE AIR POLLUTANTS
WHICH EXCEED GOVERNMENTAL OXIDES OF NITROGEN
{NOX) STANDARDS.

Your vehicle must be repaired because:

The Selective Catalyst Reduction {SCR) system on your truck
may experience degradation. Degradation of the SCR system can
cause tailpipe emissions of Oxides of Nitrogen {NOX) to exceed
emissions standard.

¥

We apologize for any inconvenience and thank you for your
attention to this very important matter.

FCA Canada Inc.
National Service and Parts Manager

What You Must Do To .

Ensure Your Safety:

Contact an authorized FCA Canada dealer to

schedule a service appointment.

What Your Dealer
Will Do:

FCA will repair your vehicle free of charge.

To do this, your dealer will replace the SCR
system in your vehicle and where applicable,
update the Powertrain Control Madule (PCM)
software.

FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS

WHERE CAN | FIND MORE ENFORMATION ON THIS RECALL OR ANY
OTHER RECALL AFFECTING MY VEHICLE?

By Web: recalls.mopar.ca

By Phone: (800) 465-2001

By Emait: www.fcacanada.ca/en/contact_us.php
By Maik: FCA Canada Customer Care Centre

% WHAT IF | ALREADY PAID TO HAVE THIS REPAIR COMPLETED?
if you have already experienced this specific condition and have paid to
have it repaired. you will still be required to have the campaign performed
by an authorized FCA Canada dealsr at no charge 1o you. Once completed,
please send your original receipts and/or adequate proof of payment along
with the campaign invoice to the following address for further
review of possible reimbursement: FCA Canada Customer Care

P.0. Box 1621, Windsor, ON N9A 4H6

HOW DO | UPDATE MY NAME AND ADDRESS OR IF | NO LONGER OWN THIS VEHICLE?

Centre, PO, Box 1621, Windsor, ON NOA 4HB,

Contact the Custorner Name & Address Call Centre at 1-800-373-1474 fo update your information.

FCA 1S THE MANUFACTURER OF THE FOLLOWING

OB ER Y R EL IR

rRAM MEPRR.

FCA CANACA INC.. PO BOX 1821, WINDSCR, ONTARID, CANADA W94 4HG




